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@ LAC MINERALS (USA) INC.
- DRILL LOG SUMMARY SHEET

PROJECT Asszzun
HOLE NUMBER fL252  TOTAL DEPTH %%’ LOGGED BY /-2 Kuwe-

Date started /0/9/?1 Contractor éé’dms Qi‘/////‘-er
Date completed /U//D/?l— Drill Type: 5 % o
Initial bearing 535’14) Hole Size « hverse ()/ru/a)['-’\'-’?\
Initial inclination_.—£&0 Drilling Conditions: C‘?Zf/
Elevation Footage: Wet/Dry N /el &’ﬁ
Collar coordinates:

N Comments:

E

DOWN HOLE SURVEY INFORMATION

SURVEY . INCLI-
FROM TO POINT  NATION BEARING * X (Northing) Y (Easting)

Z (Elevation)
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_AC MINERALS <U.S.A> INC,
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15000 W. 6TH AVE., SUITE 300
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
PHONE: (303) 277-1687

5301 LONGLEY LANE

LDING E, SUITE 178
BARRINGER LABORATORIES INC. oo Nevion sty
21-0ct-92
LAC MINERALS
P O BOX 21390 Page: 4
RENO NV 89515 Copy: 1 of 2
Set : 2
Attn: Tim Kuhl Received: 13-0ct=-92 19:53
Project: PO #:
Job: 922715R Status: Final

Abbreviations:

Parameters:

Au
Ag

Methods:
FA/AA/AAS
FA/AA
AA

Units:

oz/ton

Quality codes:

<
NA

Job approved /y

¢ Gold
¢ Silver

: Fire Assay/AA Finish
: Fire Assay with AA finish
Atomic Absorption

¢ ounces per ton

less than
Not Analyzed

Signed: L)/// %

Vernon K. Peterson
Laboratory Manager

MEETING THE ANALYTICAL CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING WORLD




702-356-2727 LAC MINERALS (USA)
10/21/92-16: 11 YUUR CUMPANY HeERKE P.Uc

LAC MINERALS
P 0 BOX 21390
RENO NV 289515

Attn: Tim Kuhl
Pro ject:

Jab: 922715R

Sample Id

RL282 0 5
BL-093
RLZ282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282

RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282 70
RL282
RL282
RL282
-BE=Bot

RL282
RL.282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282
RL282 130

Au
FA/AA/A

oz /ton

~

PO #:
Cutling

Au Aq

AS FA/AA AA
oz /ton oz /ton
. 0008 0.0007 0.009
. 0001 NA NA
. 0013 NA 0.038
. 0018 NA 0.044
0015 NA O.044
. 0006 NA 0.032
. 0023 NA 0.047
. 0015 NA 0.061
. 0025 NA 0.099
. 041 NA 0.128
. 06025 NA 0,067
. 00290 NA 0.099
. 0019 NA 0.093
. 0019 NA 0.085
. 0022 NA 0.055
. 0027 NA 0.050
. 8020 NA 0.041
. 0040 NA 0.076
.0034 0.0039 0.029
. 0244 NA NA
, 0017 NA 0.032
. 0015 NA 0.023
. 0022 NA 0. 06l
. 0024 NA 0.19%
. 0033 NA 0.067
. 004} NA 0, 064
. o044y NA 0Q.0S8
. 0044 NA 0.105
. 0041 NA 0. 137

924 P15 OCT 22 '92
21-0ct-92

Page: 1

Copy: 1l of 1

Set i

Received: 13-0Oct-92 19:53

Status: Final

18:14




702-356-2727 LAC MINERALS (USAD

LU/l s LU L LLWUVIN VULIL AL S I

LAC MINERALS
P O BOX 21390
RENO NV 895iS

Attn: Tim Kuhl

Pro ject:

Jab: 922715R

Sample Id

RL282 135
RL282 140
RL282 14S
RL282 150
RL282 155
RL282 160
RL282 165
RLz82 170
BL-095

RLZ282 175

RL.282 180
RLe82 185
RL282 130
RL282 195
RLZ282 200
RL282 205
RL282 210
RL2S2 215
RL282 220
RL282 225

RL282 230
RL282 235
RL282 240
RL282 245
RL282 250
RL282 255
BL-0%6
RL282 260
L282 265

140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175

180

185
190
195
200
20S
210
215
220
225
230

235
240
245
250
255
260

265
270

DOOODODOODOOO [ N ws e Nean Now Nen len Nen Wes ¥ m)

OCODOOOOCOO

VO

FA/AA/AAS
oz /ton

. 0075
.0033
. 0034
. 0025
. 0047
. 0020
. 0047
. 0032
~g483
. 0038

. 0027
.0019
. 0027
. 0050
. 0029
. 0026
. 0023
. 0034
. 0030
. 0035

. 0032
. 0048
. 0046
. 0038
. 0052
. 0038
. 0488
. 0037
. 0026

PO #:
Cutting

Au Aq
FA/AA AA

oz /ton oz/ton

0.0081 0.120

NA 0.099

NA 0.050

NA 0.061

NA 0.134

NA 0.091

NA Q.041

0.0023 0.038

NA NA

NA 0.023

NA 0.035

NA 0.035

NA 0.047

NA 0.0%6

NA 0.070

NA 0.041

NA 0.050

NA 0.038

NA 0.137

NA 0.088

NA 0.105

NA 0.102

NA 0.070

NA 0.073

NA 0.073

0.0035 0.061

NA NA

NA 0.082

NA 0.067

924 P16 OCT 22 '92

21-0ct-92

Page: 2
Copy: 1 of 1
Set : 1

Raceived: 13-0ct-92 19:53

Status: Final

18:14




02-356-2727 LAC MINERALS

LU/t 26 (LU Lo LU LUl AL Hiene L, Vs

LAC MINERALS
P 0 BOX 21390
RENOC NV 89515

(USAl

Attn: Tim Kuhl

Pro ject:

Job: 922715R

Au
FA/AA/AAS
Sample Id oz /ton

RL282 270 275 0. 0020
RL282 275 280 0. 0035
RL.282 280 285 0. 0048
RL282 285 290 0. 0055
RL282 290 295 0. 0067
RL282 235 200 0.0103
RL282 300 30S 0. 0070
RL282 305 310 0. 0048
RL282 310 315 0. 0045
RL282 315 320 0. 0037
RL282 320 325 0.0018
RL282 325 330 0. 0009
RL282 330 335 0.0012
RL.282 335 340 0.0019
RL282 340 345 0. 0001
BL=097 10,0525
RL282 345 350 =' (0.1GS0
RL282 35¢ 355 10 (.0.0223
RLe82 355 360 0. 0009
RL282 360 365 0. 0005
RL282 365 370 0. 0005
RL282 370 375 0. 0006
RL282 375 380 0.0008
RL282 380 385 0. 0001
RL282 385 390 (0. 0001
RL282 390 395 0. 000!
RL282 39S 400 (0. 0001
RL282 400 405 (0. 0001

=
>
=)

PO i
Cutting

Au Ag
FA/AA AA

oz /ton oz /ton

NA 0. 102

NA 0.085

NA 0. 126

NA 0,108

NA O0.111

NA 0. 123

NA 0.099

NA O.102

NA 0. 102

NA 0.070

NA 0.038

NA 0.012

NA 0.012

NA 0.006

0.0002 0.003

o NA— NA

470.0974 0. 1147

+0.0199 0,035/

“-tt NA 0.00¢

NA (0.003

NA (0. 003

NA (0. 003

NA (0. 003

NA (0. 003

NA (0.003

NA (0. 003

NA (0. 003

. 003

924 P17 OCT 22 '92

21-Oct-322

Page: 3
Copy: 1 of 1
Set : 1

13-0Oct-92 19:53

Received:

Status: Final

18:14




15000 W. 6TH AVE., SUITE 300
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

PHONE: (303) 277-1687
5301 LONGLEY LANE
BARRINGER LABORATORIES INC. RENO. NevoA  ° s
° PHONE: (702) 828-1158
21-0ct-92
ILAC MINERALS
P O BOX 21390 Page: 1
RENO NV 89515 Copy: 1 of 2
Set 1
Attn: Tim Kuhl Received: 13-0ct-92 19:53
Project: PO #:
Job: 922715R ' Status: Final
Cutting
Au Au Ag
FA/AA/AAS FA/AA AA
Sample TId oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton
RL282 0 5 0.0008 0.0007 0.009
BL-093 <0.0001 NA NA
RL282 5 10 0.0013 NA 0.038
RL282 10 15 0.0018 NA 0.044
RL282 15 20 0.0015 NA 0.044
RL282 20 25 0.0006 NA 0.032
RL282 25 30 0.0023 NA 0.047
RL.282 30 35 0.0015 NA 0.061
RIL.282 35 40 0.0025 NA 0.099°
R1.282 40 45 0.0041 NA 0.128
RL282 45 50 0.0025 NA 0.067
RL282 50 55 0.0020 NA 0.099
RL282 55 60 0.0019 NA 0.099
RL282 60 65 0.0019 NA 0.085
RL282 65 70 0.0022 NA 0.055
RL282 70 75 0.0027 NA 0.050
RL282 75 80 0.0020 NA 0.041
RL282 80 85 0.0040 NA 0.076
RL282 85 90 0.0034 0.0039 0.029
BL-094 0.0244 NA NA
RL282 90 95 0.0017 NA 0.032
R1L282 95 100 0.0015 NA 0.023
RL282 100 105 0.0022 NA 0.061
RL282 105 110 0.0024 NA 0.193
RL282 110 115 0.0033 NA 0.067
RL282 115 120 0.0041 NA 0.064
RL282 120 125 0.0044 NA 0.058
RL282 125 130 0.0044 NA 0.105
RIL282 130 135 0.0041 NA 0.137
RL282 135 140 0.0075 0.0081 0.120

MEETING THE ANALYTICAL CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING WORLD




15000 W. 6TH AVE., SUITE 300
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
PHONE: (303) 277-1687

5301 LONGLEY LANE
BUILDING E. SUITE 178
BARRINGER ILABORATORIES INC.
PHONE: (702) 828-1158
21-0ct-92
LAC MINERALS
P O BOX 21390 Page: 2
RENO NV 89515 Copy: 1 of 2
Set : 1
Attn: Tim Kuhl Received: 13-0ct-92 19:53
Project: PO #:
Job: 922715R Status: Final
Cutting
Au Au Ag
FA/AA/AAS FA/AA AA
Sample Id oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton
RL282 140 145 0.0033 NA 0.099
RL282 145 150 0.0034 NA 0.050
RL.282 150 155 0.0025 NA 0.061
RL282 155 160 0.0047 NA 0.134
RL282 160 165 0.0020 NA 0.091
RL282 165 170 0.0047 NA 0.041
RL282 170 175 0.0032 0.0029 0.038
BL-095 0.0483 NA NA
RL282 175 180 0.0038 NA 0.023
RL282 180 185 0.0027 NA 0.035
RL282 185 190 0.0019 NA 0.035
RL282 190 195 0.0027 NA 0.047
RL282 195 200 0.0050 NA 0.096
RL282 200 205 0.0029 NA 0.070
RL282 205 210 0.0026 NA 0.041
RL282 210 215 0.0023 NA 0.050
RL282 215 220 0.0034 NA 0.038
RL282 220 225 0.0030 NA 0.137
RL282 225 230 0.0035 NA 0.088
RL282 230 235 0.0032 NA 0.105
RL282 235 240 0.0048 NA 0.102
RL282 240 245 0.0046 NA 0.070
RL282 245 250 0.0038 NA 0.073
RL282 250 255 0.0052 NA 0.073
RL282 255 260 0.0038 0.0035 0.061
BL-096 0.0498 NA NA
RL28;23§0,255, 0.0037 NA 0.082
RL282 265 270 0.0026 NA 0.067
RL282 270 275 0.0030 NA 0.102
RL282 275 280 0.0035 NA 0.085

MEETING THE ANALYTICAL CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING WORLD




15000 W. 6TH AVE., SUITE 300
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
PHONE: (303) 277-1687

5301 LONGLEY LANE
BUILDING E, SUITE 178
7ER LABORATORIES INC. AR e
21-0ct=-92
20 Page: 3
»515 Copy: 1 of 2
Set : 1
a: Tim Kuhl Received: 13-0ct-92 19:53
oject: PO #:
Job: 922715R Status: Final
Cutting
Au Au Ag
FA/AA/AAS FA/AA AA
Sample Id oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton
RL282 280 285 0.0048 NA 0.126
RL282 285 290 0.0055 NA 0.108
RL282 290 295 0.0067 NA 0.111
RL282 295 300 0.0103 NA 0.123
RL282 300 305 0.0070 NA 0.099
RL282 305 310 0.0048 NA 0.102
RL282 310 315 0.0045 NA 0.102
RL282 315 320 0.0037 NA 0.070
RL282 320 325 0.0018 NA 0.038
RL282 325 330 0.0009 NA 0.012
RL282 330 335 0.0012 NA 0.012
RL282 335 340 0.0019 NA 0.006
RL282 340 345 0.0001 0.0002 0.003
BL-097 0.0525 NA NA
RL282 345 350 0.1090 0.0974 0.114
RL282 350 355 0.0223 0.0199 0.035
RL282 355 360 0.0009 NA 0.006
RL282 360 365 0.0005 NA <0.003
RL282 365 370 0.0005 NA <0.003
RL282 370 375 0.0006 NA <0.003
RL282 375 380 0.0008 NA <0.003
RL282 380 385 0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 385 390 <0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 390 395 0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 395 400 <0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 400 405 <0.0001 NA <0.003

MEETING THE ANALYTICAL CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING WORLD




15000 W. 6TH AVE., SUITE 300
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401
PHONE: (303) 277-1687

5301 LONGLEY LANE
BUILDING E, SUITE 178
JER LABORATORIES INC.  58%or *ui!
21-0ct=-92
20 Page: 3
,515 Copy: 1 of 2
Set : 1
a: Tim Kuhl Received: 13-0ct-92 19:53
oject: PO #:
Job: 922715R Status: Final
Cutting
Au Au Ag
FA/AA/AAS FA/AA AA
Sample Id oz/ton oz/ton oz/ton
RL282 280 285 0.0048 NA 0.126
RL282 285 290 0.0055 NA 0.108
RL282 290 295 0.0067 NA 0.111
RL282 295 300 0.0103 NA 0.123
RL282 300 305 0.0070 NA 0.099
RL282 305 310 0.0048 NA 0.102
RL282 310 315 0.0045 NA 0.102
RL282 315 320 0.0037 NA 0.070
RL282 320 325 0.0018 NA 0.038
RL282 325 330 0.0009 NA 0.012
RL282 330 335 0.0012 NA 0.012
RL282 335 340 0.0019 NA 0.006
RL282 340 345 0.0001 0.0002 0.003
BL-097 0.0525 NA NA
RL282 345 350 0.1090 0.0974 0.114
RL282 350 355 0.0223 0.0199 0.035
RL282 355 360 0.0009 NA 0.006
RL282 360 365 0.0005 NA <0.003
RL282 365 370 0.0005 NA <0.003
RL282 370 375 0.0006 NA <0.003
RL282 375 380 0.0008 NA <0.003
RL282 380 385 0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 385 390 <0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 390 395 0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 395 400 <0.0001 NA <0.003
RL282 400 405 <0.0001 NA <0.003

MEETING THE ANALYTICAL CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING WORLD



BARR[NGER WORK ORDER NO. (//l:/;“//:/ ,/_5/’ —:/;7// :\ v

LABORA TORIES INC. DATE RECEIVED 1of 152

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

PROJECT NO.
15000 W. 6th AVE. SUITE 300 1455 DEMING WAY, #15 3382 HWY 12 EAST DATE SHIPPED famc's
GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401 SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 HELENA, MONTANA 59601
PHONE: (303) 277-1687 PHONE: (702) 358-1158 PHONE: (406) 442-6383 SHIPPED VIA.
FAX: (303) 277-1689 FAX: (702) 356-9189 FAX: (406) 442-9757

NO. OF CARTONS

5451 GLACIER HWY. NO. OF SAMPLES ¢

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

GEOCHEMICAL LABORATORY INSTRUCTION SHEET

COPY OF RESULTS TO RESULTS AND INVOICE TO
T im 3 U H '
A .  pad < ! / !J  Mine ’/::S
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STORE 60 DAYS AND RETURN

STORE 60 DAYS AND DISCARD

RETURN AFTER ANALYSIS (Avg. 30 days)

DISCARD AFTER ANALYSIS (Avg. 30 days)

HOLD FOR PICKUP WITHIN 30 DAYS
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